Release Form/ Waiver of Liability

I,, hereby release the North Conway League of NH Craftsmen Gallery LLC from Liability. I recognize and acknowledge that the ceramic process may include damage to or destruction of personal property and serious injury. I am eighteen years of age or older.
I am submitting this release, waiver of liability, and assumption of risk declaration voluntarily and of my own free will.
I understand and expressly assume all the dangers incident to the ceramic process and hereby release all claims against the North Conway League of NH Craftsmen LLC, their employees, assistants, volunteers, and any other person or entity who is a participant in or promoter of this class, as well as any supplier of materials and equipment employed in connection with my participation in this class.
I agree to assume all financial responsibility for any medical, rescue, or other expenses that I may incur or may be incurred on my behalf.
The North Conway League of NH Craftsmen Gallery LLC reserves the right to refuse access (without a refund) to anyone who is not following the normal expectations for the safe use of the studio and its equipment.
This waiver, release, and assumption of liability shall be binding upon me.
I fully understand the safety and other rules and precautions that are a part of the requirements for my participation in the above stated activity. I agree to strictly observe them, and I do for myself accept full responsibility from any and all claims of actions for property damage and/or personal injury which may result from my failure to abide by the safety rules and precautions or from any inherent risks in said activity.
The North Conway League of NH Craftsmen Gallery LLC has my permission to use images of myself and/or my creations in photographs procured during the class or workshop in which I am participating, for promotional purposes.
Date:
Signed: